
Date Dist. Contact Person Venue Room Capacity Time

3/19/2015 Thursday 4 Jose Reyes (510) 286‐5233
Caltrans District 4 Office Auditorium      

111 Grand Ave.                         
Oakland, CA. 94612

235 people 8:30 to 4:00 

3/23/2015 1*
Lori Dusi  (707) 445‐6460 
Lori.Dusi@dot.ca.gov

Turf Club West Side Redwood Acres 
Fairground, 3750 Harris Street           

Eureka, CA
50 8:30 to 4:00

3/25/2015 Wednesday 2*
Freda Londen  ((530) 229‐0532 

freda.londen@dot.ca.gov

Caltrans District 2 ‐ West Venture Bldg    
Lassen Training Room                   
1031 Butte Street                       
Redding, CA. 96001

36 w/tables, 67 chairs only 8:30 to 4:00

Pending 3/27 or 3/30/2015 HQ FHWA Webinar 8:30 to 4:00

4/1/2015 Wednesay 6*
Karen Moore (559) 445‐5573 
karen.moore@dot.ca.gov

Caltrans District 6 Office                 
Yosemite Room 145                     
2015 E. Shields Ave.                     
Fresno, CA. 93726 

48 w/tables, 75 chairs only 8:30 to 4:00

4/2/2015 Thursday 5*
Lori Marinello (805) 594‐6192 
Lori.Marinello@dot.ca.gov

Caltrans District 5 Office                 
Atoll Building, Manzanita Room          

1150 Laurel Lane                       
San Luis Obispo, CA. 95819

60 people 8:30 to 4:00

Tuesday 4/7/2015 9*
Robin Giovanine (760) 872‐1369 
Robin.Giovanine@dot.ca.gov

Caltrans ‐ District 9 Office                
Coffee Room                           

500 S. Main Street                      
Bishop, CA. 93514

40 people 8:30 to 4:00

4/9/2015 Thursday 8*
David Lee (909) 806‐4759 
david.lee@dot.ca.gov

Caltrans District 8 Office                 
Room 805                              

464 W. 4th Street.                      
San Bernardino, CA. 92401

50 people 8:30 to 4:00

4/14/2015 Tuesday 10
Jaylene Hess (209) 948‐3616 
Jaylene.Hess@dot.ca.gov

Caltrans District 10 Office                
Conference Room 56 / 71               

1976 East Charter Way / Martin Luther 
King Jr. Blvd. Stockton, CA. 95205

44 w/tables, 64 chairs only 8:30 to 4:00

4/15/2015 Wednesday 7
Joann Eustache (213)897‐2958 
Joann.Eustache@dot.ca.gov

Caltrans District 7 Office                 
Room 01.040A                         

100 S. Main Street                      
Los Angeles, CA. 90012

75 w/tables, 100 chairs only 8:30 to 4:00

4/21/2015 Tuesday 11*
Deborah Ledesma‐Ribera (619) 278‐

3766 Debora ‐Ledesma‐
Ribera@dot.ca.gov

Caltrans District 11 Office                
Garcia Room                           

4050 Taylor Street                      
San Diego, CA. 92110

85 w/tables, 160 chairs only 8:30 to 4:00

4/22/2015 Wednesday 12*
Homa Nouri (949) 724‐2410 
Homa_Nouri@dot.ca.gov

Caltrans District 12 Office                
Conference Room 218                   
3347 Michelson Drive                   
Irvine, CA. 92612

125 people 8:30 to 4:00

4/29/2015 Wednesday 3 Felicia Haslem (530) 741‐4156

Caltrans District 3 Office                 
Sierra Nevada Room                    

703 B St.                               
Marysville, CA. 95901

100 people 8:30 to 4:00

*  indicates back to back trainings for these districts
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